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RE: RVS Celebrates Class of 2023 with Graduation Ceremonies

During May and June, Rocky View Schools (RVS) high schools will celebrate the achievements of the Class
of 2023 at graduation ceremonies.

“Graduation is a significant milestone, as it marks the end of one chapter of a student’s life and the start of
a new path, wherever it may take them,” said Superintendent of Schools, Greg Luterbach. “We are
excited to celebrate with our Grade 12 students and we wish them continued success as they look toward
their futures. Congratulations to every RVS graduate!”

In RVS there are more than 1,900 Grade 12 students who potentially could graduate this school year.

Information about RVS graduation ceremonies is listed below by date. Media are invited to get in touch
with school-based contacts to arrange interviews with valedictorians and attendance at the ceremonies. At
this time, some high schools have not selected their valedictorians; this list will be re-circulated once those
students have been selected.

Beiseker Community School

May 12 -7 p.m.

Beiseker Community School — Gym (415 — 2 Ave., Beiseker)
School Contact: Colleen O’Handley, Barry Anderson
Valedictorian: Ethan Meyer

Bert Church High School

May 25 -6 p.m.

Genesis Place (800 East Lake Blvd. NE, Airdrie)
School Contact: Marie Cumberland, Mark Verhees
Valedictorian: Jessie Schmidt

W.G. Murdoch School

May 26 — 3 p.m.

W.G. Murdoch School (1020 Mountain Ave., Crossfield)
School Contacts: Derek Keenan, Gwen Dawes Harker
Valedictorian: Trajan Stefanik

George McDougall High School

May 26 — 4:15 p.m.

Genesis Place (800 East Lake Blvd. NE, Airdrie)
School Contacts: Gladys Brown

Valedictorian: Kennedy Brown
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W.H. Croxford High School

May 26 — 4:30 p.m.

Jack Singer Concert Hall (225 8 Ave. SE, Calgary)
School Contacts: Nashira Dernesch

Valedictorian: Danyal Alibhay Premijee

Summit Trails Online High School

May 31 =6 p.m.

Bert Church LIVE Theatre (1000 East Lake Blvd. NE, Airdrie)
School Contacts: Cheryl Rinehart, David Smith
Valedictorian: Anika Kumar

RVS Community Learning Centre

June 2 - 1:30 p.m.

RVS Education Centre (2651 Chinook Winds Dr. SW, Airdrie)

School Contact: Tracy Lyons, Nadine Alexander, Sue Wickstrom, Yuriko Tsuji Boyce
Valedictorians: Jacob Nordvall (Airdrie), Eli Warman (Cochrane), Chloe Tremblett (Chestermere)

Springbank Community High School

June 3-10 a.m.

WinSport (88 Canada Olympic Rd. SW, Calgary)
School Contact: Tara Ong-Padilla, Sabrina Kyle
Valedictorian: Jordan Inverarity

Chestermere High School

June 24 -10 a.m,, 12 p.m., 2 p.m.

Chestermere High School — Wilson Gym (241078 Range Road 280, Rocky View County)
School Contact: Christine Fulthorpe, Chelsea Badick, Lisa Schultz

Valedictorian: Balroop Toor

Cochrane High School

June 28 — 9 a.m.

Spray Lakes Sawmills Centre (800 Griffin Rd. East, Cochrane)
School Contacts: Dustin Whetton, Kyra Lake

Valedictorian: Hannah Tas

Bow Valley High School

June 28 — 2:30 p.m.

Spray Lakes Sawmills Centre (800 Griffin Rd. East, Cochrane)
School Contact: Kathleen Elliott, Heather Parres-Holliday
Valedictorian: Jade Janzen
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For more information, contact:
Tara De Weerd

Director of Communications
tdeweerd@rockyview.ab.ca



mailto:crinehart@rockyview.ab.ca
mailto:davidsmith@rockyview.ab.ca
mailto:tlyons@rockyview.ab.ca
mailto:nalexander@rockyview.ab.ca
mailto:swickstrom@rockyview.ab.ca
mailto:yboyce@rockyview.ab.ca
mailto:tongpadilla@rockyview.ab.ca
mailto:sakyle@rockyview.ab.ca
mailto:cfulthorpe@rockyview.ab.ca
mailto:cbadick@rockyview.ab.ca
mailto:LSchultz@rockyview.ab.ca
mailto:dwhetton@rockyview.ab.ca
mailto:klake@rockyview.ab.ca
mailto:kelliott@rockyview.ab.ca
mailto:hparresholliday@rockyview.ab.ca
mailto:tdeweerd@rockyview.ab.ca

